

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1755 of 2024

=====
SOMABHAI HIRABHAI BAGADA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MRS REKHA H KAPADIA(2246) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mrs.Rekha Kapadia,
to peruse the record and proceedings,the matter is adjourned
on 14.10.2024.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)