

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1755 of 2024

=====
SOMABHAI HIRABHAI BAGADA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MRS REKHA H KAPADIA(2246) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6
MR YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 29/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Rathin Raval, learned Counsel has received an instruction to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and he will file his Vakalatnama before the next date of hearing.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **27.1.2025.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI