

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1755 of 2024

=====

SOMABHAI HIRABHAI BAGADA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MRS REKHA H KAPADIA(2246) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.
2,3,4,5,6

Ms. Dhvani Tripathi, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 07/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mrs. Rekha Kapadia for the
appellant seeks permission to file paper book on record.

Registry to accept the same.

List on 12.06.2025.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VASIM S. SAIYED